100
101
102
103

104

105

106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
117
116
118
119

130
131
132
138
139
133

134
135
136
137

140

141

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152

170

171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179

180
181
198
182
183
184
185
186
187
188

189
190
191
192

194

195
196
197

200

201
202
203
204

205

206
207
208

209
210
211
212
213

214
215
216
217

Agriculture and Natural Resources

Agriculture business

Agriculture economics

Agriculture and farm management
(farming and ranching)

Agriculture, forestry, and wildlife
technologies

Agronomy (field crops and crop
management)

Animal sciences

Conservation

Dairy science

Equestrian science

Fishing and fisheries

Food science

Forestry

Horticulture

Natural resources management

Ornamental horticulture

Poultry science

Preveterinary or veterinary medicine

Soils sciences

Wildlife management

Architecture and Environmental Design

Architecture

Architectural technology

Building construction

Building science and technology

City, community, and regional planning and

development
(also see Public Affairs and Services)

Environmental design

Interior design

Landscape architecture

Urban design

Arts: Visual and Performing (also see
Education)

Applied design (ceramics, weaving, textile design,

fashion design, jewelry, metalsmithing, interior

decoration, commercial art)

Art (painting, drawing, sculpture)

Art history and appreciation

Cinematography/Film

Dance

Dramatic arts

Graphic arts and industrial design

Instrumental music (performance)

Music (composition, theory)

Music history and appreciation

Photography

Vocal music (performance)

Biological (Life) Sciences (also see
Science Education in Education)

Anatomy

Bacteriology

Biochemistry

Biology

Biometrics and biostatistics

Biophysics

Botany

Cell biology (cytology, cell physiology)

Ecology and environmental science (also

see Agriculture and Natural Resources)

Embryology

Entomology

Environmental science

Genetics

Histology

Marine biology

Microbiology

Molecular biology

Neurosciences

Nutritional sciences (also see Home
Economics)

Pathology, human and animal

Pharmacology, human and animal

Physiology, human and animal

Plant pathology (also see Agriculture and
Natural Resources)

Plant pharmacology (also see Agriculture
and Natural Resources)

Plant physiology (also see Agriculture
and Natural Resources)

Radiobiology

Toxicology

Zoology

Business and Commerce (also see
Education)

Accounting

Advertising (also see Communications)

Banking and Finance

Business economics (also see Economics
in Social Sciences and History)

Business management and
administration

Business statistics

Fashion merchandising

Hotel/motel and restaurant management
(also see Home Economics)

Insurance and risk management

International business

Investments and securities

Labor and industrial relations

Management information systems (also
see Computer and Information
Sciences and Technologies)

Marketing

Operations research

Personnel management

Real estate

218
219

250

251
252
253
254
255
256
257

300

301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308

350
351
352

353
354
355

356

357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371

372

373
374

375
391
377

376
378

380
379

381
382

383

384
385

386
387
388
389
390

400

401

402

403

404
405
406
407
408

432
433
409

410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
434
419
420
421
422

Recreation, tourism, and travel
Transportation and commerce

C icati (also see L and
Literature and Business and Commerce)

Advertising

Business and technical writing

Film

Journalism (printed media)

Public relations

Radio and television (broadcasting)
Telecommunications

Computer and Information Sciences
and Technologies (also see Engi ing)
Computer programming
Computer science
Data processing
Data systems repair
Information systems and sciences
Microcomputer software
Robotics
Systems analysis

Education

Adult and continuing education

Agricultural education (also see
Agriculture and Natural Resources)

Art education (also see Arts: Visual and Performing)

Bilingual and bicultural education

Business education (also see Business and
and Commerce)

Child development and nursery education
(also see Home Economics and Social
Sciences and History)

Curriculum and instruction

Driver and safety education

Education of the culturally disadvantaged

Education of the deaf and hearing impaired

Education of the emotionally handicapped

Education of the exceptional children

Education of the gifted and talented

Education of the mentally handicapped

Education of the physically handicapped

Education of the visually handicapped

Educational administration

Educational statistics and research

Educational testing, evaluation, and measurement

Elementary education

English education (also see Language and
Literature)

Health education (also see Health Professions
and Allied Services)

Higher education

Home economics education (also see Home
Economics)

Industrial arts, vocational/technical education

Junior high education

Marketing and distributive education
(also see Business and Commerce)

Mathematics education (also see Mathematics)

Music education (also see Arts: Visual and

Performing)

Physical education

Pre-elementary education (kindergarten)
(also see Social Sciences and History
and Home Economics)

Reading education (methodology and theory)

School psychology (also see Social Sciences
and History)

Science education (also see Biological
Sciences and Physical Sciences)

Secondary education

Social science education (also see Social
Sciences and History)

Special education

Specific learning disabilities

Speech and hearing education, therapy

Student counseling and personnel services

Teaching of English as a foreign language

Engineering and Engineering
Technologies

Aerospace, aeronautical, and astronautical
engineering

Agricultural engineering (also see
Agriculture and Natural Resources)

Architectural engineering (also see
Architecture and Environmental Design)

Bioengineering and biomedical engineering

Ceramic engineering

Chemical engineering

Civil and transportation engineering

Computer engineering (also see Computer
and Information Sciences and Technologies)

Construction engineering

Construction management

Electrical, electronics, and
communications engineering

Engineering and public policy

Engineering mechanics

Engineering physics

Engineering sciences

Environmental health engineering

Geological engineering

Geophysical engineering

Industrial engineering

Industrial laboratory technology

Industrial technology

Instrumentation technology

Materials engineering

Mechanical engineering

Mechanical engineering technologies

423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431

450
451
452
454
453
455

456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472

480
483
484
481
482
485
486

500
501
502
503
504
505
531
506
507

508
509
510

533
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523

524
525
526
527
528

529
530
600
601
602
603

604
605

606

607
620

College Majors by Academic Area of Study

Metallurgical engineering

Mining and mineral engineering

Naval architecture and marine engineering

Nuclear engineering

Nuclear technology

Ocean engineering

Petroleum engineering

Plastics technology

Surveying and mapping sciences

Foreign Languages and Classical Languages

African languages (non-Semitic)

Arabic

Chinese

Classical languages, general

Foreign languages, multiple emphasis (including
concentration in more than one foreign
language without major emphasis in any one
language)

French

German

Greek, classical

Greek, modern

Hebrew

India languages (including Hindi and Sanskrit)

Italian

Japanese

Korean

Latin

Modern languages, general

Native American languages

Portuguese

Russian

Scandinavian languages

Slavic languages (other than Russian)

Spanish

General and Interdisciplinary Studies

Biological and physical sciences

Engineering and other disciplines

General liberal arts and sciences

General studies

Humanities and social sciences

‘Women’s studies

Health Professions and Allied Services

Chiropractic (DC or DCM degree)

Dental hygiene or assistance

Dental laboratory technology

Emergency/disaster sciences or technology

Environmental health

Gerontology

Hospital and health care administration

Medical assistant or medical office assistant
technologies

Medical laboratory technologies

Medical records technology and administration

Medical social work (medical and psychiatric
and specialized rehabilitation services ) (also
see Public Affairs and Services)

Music therapy

Nuclear medicine and technologies

Nurse anesthetist

Nursing

Occupational therapy

Optometry

Osteopathic medicine (DO degree)

Pharmacy

Physical therapy

Physician’s assistant

Podiatry or podiatric medicine (DPM degree)

Predentistry — Dentistry (DDS or DMD degree)

Premedical — Medical (MD)

Preveterinary medicine — Veterinary medicine
(DVM degree) (also see Agriculture and
Natural Resources)

Public health

Radiologic technologies

Radiology and X-ray technology

Recreation therapy

Speech pathology and audiology (also see
Education)

Sports medicine

Surgical medicine

Home Economics (also see Education and
Business Commerce)

Child development, care and guidance

Clothing and textiles

Consumer studies

Family relations

Foods and nutrition (includes dietetics) (also see
Agriculture and Natural Resources)

Home decoration and home equipment (also see
Architecture and Environmental Design)

Institutional management

Language and Literature (also see Education)

621
622
623
624
625
626
627

628

640
641
642
643
644

American literature

Classics

Comparative literature

Creative writing

English

English literature

Linguistics (includes, phonetics, semantics, and
philology)

Speech, debate, forensic science (includes
rhetoric and public address)

Library and Archival Sciences
Archival science

Library assistant

Library science

Museum studies

650
651

652
653

670
671
672
673
674
675

690
691
692
693
694

700
701
702
703
704
705
706
707
708
709
710
711
712
713
714
715
716
718
719
720
717

800
801

802
803
804
805
806

807
808
809
810
811

850

851
852
853
854
855
856
857
858

859
860
861
862
863
864
885
865
866
867
868
869
870
871
872
873
874
876
877
878
879
880
881
882
883
884

950
951
952
953
954
955
956
957
958
959
960
961
962
963
964
965
966

999

Matt (also see E ion)
Actuarial sciences (also see Business and
Commerce)

Applied mathematics
Mathematical and theoretical statistics

Military Sciences

Aerospace science (Air Force)

Coast Guard science

Merchant Marine science

Military science (Army)

Naval science (Navy, Marines)
Philosophy, Religion, and Theology
Philosophy

Religious education

Religious studies

Theology and theological professions

Physical Sciences
Analytical chemistry
Astronomy

Astrophysics
Atmospheric sciences and meteorology
Chemistry, general

Earth science
Geochemistry

Geology

Geophysics and seismology
Inorganic chemistry
Metallurgy

Molecular physics
Nuclear physics
Oceanography

Organic chemistry
Paleontology
Pharmaceutical chemistry
Physical chemistry
Physics, general
Planetary science

Public Affairs and Services

City, community, and regional planning
and development (also see Architecture
and Environmental Design)

Community services, general

Criminal justice

Fire science or protection

Funeral services

International public service (including
foreign service)

Law enforcement and corrections

Parks and recreation management

Public administration

Safety administration

Social work

Social Sciences and History, General
(also see Public Affairs and Services
and Education)

American history

Anthropology

Archaeology

Child psychology

Clinical psychology

Criminology

Demography

Economics (also see Business and
Commerce)

European history

Experimental psychology

Geography

History, general

Industrial psychology

International relations

Paralegal

Political science or government

Prelaw — Law (JD degree)

Psychology

Social psychology

Sociology

Area and ethnic studies

African studies

American studies

American Indian studies

Asian studies

Hispanic American studies

Islamic studies

Jewish studies

Latin American studies

Mexican American studies

Middle Eastern studies

Pacific area studies

Russian and Slavic studies

Spanish American studies

Technical and Vocational

Air transportation technologies
Flight attendant

Automotive mechanics

Aircraft mechanics

Construction trades

Carpentry and woodworking
Cosmetology

Culinary arts

Drafting/engineering graphics
Electronics

Heating, air conditioning, and refrigeration
Machine tool technology

Masonry (brick, cement, stone, etc.)
Plumbing, pipefitting, steamfitting
Precision metalwork

Secretarial studies

Undecided



