## College Majors by Academic Area of Study

		•	College Majors by Ac	auem	ic Area of Study		
100	Agriculture and Natural Resources	218	Recreation, tourism, and travel	423	Metallurgical engineering		Mathematics (also see Education)
101 102	Agriculture business Agriculture economics	219	Transportation and commerce	424 425	Mining and mineral engineering Naval architecture and marine engineering	651	Actuarial sciences (also see Business and Commerce)
103	Agriculture and farm management	250	Communications (also see Language and Literature and Business and Commerce)	426	Nuclear engineering		Applied mathematics
104	(farming and ranching) Agriculture, forestry, and wildlife	251 252	Advertising Business and technical writing	427 428	Nuclear technology Ocean engineering		Mathematical and theoretical statistics Military Sciences
105	technologies Agronomy (field crops and crop	253	Film	429 430	Petroleum engineering Plastics technology	671	Aerospace science (Air Force)
	management)	254 255	Journalism (printed media) Public relations	431	Surveying and mapping sciences		Coast Guard science Merchant Marine science
106 107	Animal sciences Conservation	256	Radio and television (broadcasting)	450	Foreign Languages and Classical Languages	674	Military science (Army)
108	Dairy science	257 <b>300</b>	Telecommunications  Computer and Information Sciences	451 452	African languages (non-Semitic) Arabic		Naval science (Navy, Marines)  Philosophy, Religion, and Theology
109 110	Equestrian science Fishing and fisheries		and Technologies (also see Engineering)	454 453	Chinese	691	Philosophy
111	Food science	301 302	Computer programming Computer science	455	Classical languages, general Foreign languages, multiple emphasis (including		Religious education Religious studies
112 113	Forestry Horticulture	303	Data processing		concentration in more than one foreign language without major emphasis in any one		Theology and theological professions
114 115	Natural resources management Ornamental horticulture	304 305	Data systems repair Information systems and sciences		language)		Physical Sciences
117	Poultry science	306	Microcomputer software	456 457	French German		Analytical chemistry Astronomy
116 118	Preveterinary or veterinary medicine Soils sciences	307 308	Robotics Systems analysis	458	Greek, classical		Astrophysics Atmospheric sciences and meteorology
119	Wildlife management	350	Education	459 460	Greek, modern Hebrew	705	Chemistry, general
130 131	Architecture and Environmental Design Architecture	351 352	Adult and continuing education	461 462	India languages (including Hindi and Sanskrit) Italian		Earth science Geochemistry
132	Architectural technology	332	Agricultural education (also see Agriculture and Natural Resources)	463	Japanese		Geology
138 139	Building construction Building science and technology	353 354	Art education (also see Arts: Visual and Performing) Bilingual and bicultural education	464 465	Korean Latin		Geophysics and seismology Inorganic chemistry
133	City, community, and regional planning and	355	Business education (also see Business and	466	Modern languages, general		Metallurgy Molecular physics
	development (also see Public Affairs and Services)	356	and Commerce) Child development and nursery education	467 468	Native American languages Portuguese	713	Nuclear physics
134 135	Environmental design		(also see Home Economics and Social	469 470	Russian Scandinavian languages		Oceanography Organic chemistry
136	Interior design Landscape architecture	357	Sciences and History) Curriculum and instruction	470	Slavic languages (other than Russian)	716	Paleontology
137	Urban design	358 359	Driver and safety education Education of the culturally disadvantaged	472	Spanish		Pharmaceutical chemistry Physical chemistry
140	Arts: Visual and Performing (also see Education)	360	Education of the deaf and hearing impaired	<b>480</b> 483	General and Interdisciplinary Studies Biological and physical sciences		Physics, general Planetary science
141	Applied design (ceramics, weaving, textile design,	361 362	Education of the emotionally handicapped Education of the exceptional children	484	Engineering and other disciplines		Public Affairs and Services
	fashion design, jewelry, metalsmithing, interior decoration, commercial art)	363	Education of the gifted and talented	481 482	General liberal arts and sciences General studies		City, community, and regional planning
142 143	Art history and appreciation	364 365	Education of the mentally handicapped Education of the physically handicapped	485 486	Humanities and social sciences Women's studies		and development (also see Architecture and Environmental Design)
143	Art history and appreciation Cinematography/Film	366	Education of the visually handicapped	500	Health Professions and Allied Services		Community services, general
145 146	Dance Dramatic arts	367 368	Educational administration Educational statistics and research	501	Chiropractic (DC or DCM degree)		Criminal justice Fire science or protection
147	Graphic arts and industrial design	369	Educational testing, evaluation, and measurement	502 503	Dental hygiene or assistance Dental laboratory technology	805	Funeral services
148 149	Instrumental music (performance) Music (composition, theory)	370 371	Elementary education English education (also see Language and	504	Emergency/disaster sciences or technology	806	International public service (including foreign service)
150	Music history and appreciation	272	Literature)	505 531	Environmental health Gerontology		Law enforcement and corrections
151 152	Photography Vocal music (performance)	372	Health education (also see Health Professions and Allied Services)	506	Hospital and health care administration		Parks and recreation management Public administration
170	Biological (Life) Sciences (also see	373 374	Higher education	507	Medical assistant or medical office assistant technologies		Safety administration
	Science Education in Education)	3/4	Home economics education (also see Home Economics)	508	Medical laboratory technologies		Social work Social Sciences and History, General
171 172	Anatomy Bacteriology	375 391	Industrial arts, vocational/technical education Junior high education	509 510	Medical records technology and administration Medical social work (medical and psychiatric	050	(also see Public Affairs and Services
173	Biochemistry	377	Marketing and distributive education		and specialized rehabilitation services ) (also	851	and Education) American history
174 175	Biology Biometrics and biostatistics	376	(also see Business and Commerce) Mathematics education (also see Mathematics)	533	see Public Affairs and Services) Music therapy	852	Anthropology
176 177	Biophysics	378	Music education (also see Arts: Visual and	511 512	Nuclear medicine and technologies Nurse anesthetist		Archaeology Child psychology
177	Botany Cell biology (cytology, cell physiology)	380	Performing) Physical education	513	Nursing	855	Clinical psychology
179	Ecology and environmental science (also see Agriculture and Natural Resources)	379	Pre-elementary education (kindergarten)	514 515	Occupational therapy Optometry		Criminology Demography
180	Embryology		(also see Social Sciences and History and Home Economics)	516	Osteopathic medicine (DO degree)		Economics (also see Business and
181 198	Entomology Environmental science	381	Reading education (methodology and theory)	517 518	Pharmacy Physical therapy	859	Commerce) European history
182	Genetics	382	School psychology (also see Social Sciences and History)	519	Physician's assistant		Experimental psychology Geography
183 184	Histology Marine biology	383	Science education (also see Biological	520 521	Podiatry or podiatric medicine (DPM degree) Predentistry – Dentistry (DDS or DMD degree)	862	History, general
185	Microbiology	384	Sciences and Physical Sciences) Secondary education	522	Premedical – Medical (MD)		Industrial psychology International relations
186 187	Molecular biology Neurosciences	385	Social science education (also see Social Sciences and History)	523	Preveterinary medicine – Veterinary medicine (DVM degree) (also see Agriculture and	885	Paralegal
188	Nutritional sciences (also see Home	386	Special education	524	Natural Resources)	865 866	Political science or government Prelaw – Law (JD degree)
189	Economics) Pathology, human and animal	387 388	Specific learning disabilities Speech and hearing education, therapy	524 525	Public health Radiologic technologies	867	Psychology
190 191	Pharmacology, human and animal Physiology, human and animal	389	Student counseling and personnel services	526 527	Radiology and X-ray technology Recreation therapy		Social psychology Sociology
192	Plant pathology (also see Agriculture and	390	Teaching of English as a foreign language	528	Speech pathology and audiology (also see	870	Area and ethnic studies
193	Natural Resources) Plant pharmacology (also see Agriculture	400	Engineering and Engineering Technologies	529	Education) Sports medicine		African studies American studies
	and Natural Resources)	401	Aerospace, aeronautical, and astronautical	530	Surgical medicine		American Indian studies Asian studies
194	Plant physiology (also see Agriculture and Natural Resources)	402	engineering Agricultural engineering (also see	600	Home Economics (also see Education and	876	Hispanic American studies
195	Radiobiology		Agriculture and Natural Resources)	601	Business Commerce) Child development, care and guidance		Islamic studies Jewish studies
196 197	Toxicology Zoology	403	Architectural engineering (also see Architecture and Environmental Design)	602 603	Clothing and textiles Consumer studies	879	Latin American studies
200	Business and Commerce (also see	404	Bioengineering and biomedical engineering	604	Family relations		Mexican American studies Middle Eastern studies
201	Education) Accounting	405 406	Ceramic engineering Chemical engineering	605	Foods and nutrition (includes dietetics) (also see Agriculture and Natural Resources)	882	Pacific area studies
202	Advertising (also see Communications)	407 408	Civil and transportation engineering Computer engineering (also see Computer	606	Home decoration and home equipment (also see		Russian and Slavic studies Spanish American studies
203 204	Banking and Finance Business economics (also see Economics	400	and Information Sciences and Technologies)	607	Architecture and Environmental Design) Institutional management		Technical and Vocational
	in Social Sciences and History)	432 433	Construction engineering Construction management	620			Air transportation technologies Flight attendant
205	Business management and administration	409	Electrical, electronics, and		age and Literature (also see Education)	953	Automotive mechanics
206	Business statistics	410	communications engineering Engineering and public policy	621 622	American literature Classics		Aircraft mechanics Construction trades
207 208	Fashion merchandising Hotel/motel and restaurant management	411	Engineering mechanics	623	Comparative literature	956	Carpentry and woodworking
	(also see Home Economics)	412 413	Engineering physics Engineering sciences	624 625	Creative writing English		Cosmetology Culinary arts
209 210	Insurance and risk management International business	414	Environmental health engineering	626 627	English literature Linguistics (includes, phonetics, semantics, and	959	Drafting/engineering graphics
211	Investments and securities	415 416	Geological engineering Geophysical engineering		philology)		Electronics Heating, air conditioning, and refrigeration
212 213	Labor and industrial relations Management information systems (also	417	Industrial engineering	628	Speech, debate, forensic science (includes rhetoric and public address)	962	Machine tool technology
	see Computer and Information Sciences and Technologies)	418 434	Industrial laboratory technology Industrial technology	(40	•		Masonry (brick, cement, stone, etc.) Plumbing, pipefitting, steamfitting
214	Marketing	419	Instrumentation technology	<b>640</b> 641	Library and Archival Sciences Archival science	965	Precision metalwork
215 216	Operations research Personnel management	420 421	Materials engineering Mechanical engineering	642 643	Library assistant Library science	966	Secretarial studies
217	Real estate	422	Mechanical engineering technologies	644	Museum studies	999	Undecided